

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6989/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2005 in MA No. 1686/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BALBHADRA PRASAD MISHRA & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RUKMINI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted by this court.

Hence, no further time can be granted by this Court for filing  
process fee.

Learned Advocate states that he would pay process fee even  
during the course of the day. If process fee is paid, issue notice immediately  
thereafter and list the matter before the Registrar's Court on 21st February,  
2008.

If process fee not paid on today then list the matter before the  
Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution  
against the unserved respondents.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar