

|
ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6989/2006

BALBHADRA PRASAD MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKMINI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take
fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent
No.4 through registered post within a period of one week.

Service is complete as against the other respondents
but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

List again on 9.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj