

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6989/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2005 in MA
No.1686/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BALBHADRA PRASAD MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKMINI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Malviya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Naresh Kumar, the learned counsel states at the Bar that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent No.4 and prays to adjourn the matter by four weeks to enable him to file vakalatnama. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master