

Ø

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6989/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2005 in MA No.1686/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BALBHADRA PRASAD MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKMINI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kuamr,Adv.
Mr. Nitesh,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Malviya,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to the respondents for
filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER